69
Visit our website at emerson.com
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
• The 384 Series is a 3-Way universal solenoid-operated pinch
valve designed for use with highly aggressive or high-purity
liquids in analytical and medical instrumentation, and industrial
applications
• Hermetic separation of control mechanism and the fluid within

Prefix
SC     H     384B001     xxxx
How to Order
Aluminum body
Pipe Thread
Connection Type
LC	 =	 Leaded Coil 305mm
		  (12in) Leads
Options
A00	 =	 No Options
Voltage
V3	 =	 12 VDC
V1	 =	 24 VDC
Item Number
024	 = 	 3W 1.6 I.D. x 3.2 O.D. Pinch Valve 1.5 bar
025	 =	 3W 1.6 I.D. x 3.2 O.D. Pinch Valve 1.5 bar Rotatable Flange
Product Series
384	 =	 3-Way Pinch Solenoid Valve
Connection Type
P	 =	 No Direct Connection
P   384   A   024   LC   A00   V3
How to Order
POM Body
Distributed by Valin Corporation | www.valin.com | (800) 774-5630 | customerservice@valin.com
71
Visit our website at emerson.com
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
Options (Aluminium body)
•	 Flexible tubes having to use an external guiding device for
optimum support (see dimensions):
	– With an outside diameter lower than 2.2mm (0.087in)
(catalog numbers SCH384B001 to ..B004)
	– With an outside diameter lower than 3.5mm (0.138in)
(catalog number SCH384A005)
	– With an outside diameter lower than 6mm (0.240in)
(catalog numbers SCH384B006 and ..007)
	– Contact us for information regarding the usage of
different tubing other than those recommended
•	 Plug with visual indication and peak voltage suppression
or with cable length of 2m (78.7in)
Installation (Aluminium body)
•	 The solenoid valves can be mounted in any position
without affecting operation, however, for optimum
performance it is recommended that they be fitted with
the solenoid operator at the top
•	 Fixing plate built in between the body and the coil for
assembly in a bank on a base plate
•	 Flexible tubes are not included in our supply
•	 In case the tubing is not placed in its seat, the solenoid
valve could operate incorrectly.
M
K= =
H
F
J
G
D
C
A
Ø
L
360°
E
1
V
Type Prefix
Option
Catalog
Number Ø A C D E F G H K L M P Q R S T U V
Weight1
kg
01 SC SCH384B001/002
/003/004
16
(0.63)
49.5